
 
 

6.3.3: Number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty 

development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes 

(MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the 

last five years 

 

 

Year  Name of the participant Designation 

Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional 
development / administrative training 
program 

Dates 
(from-to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY) 

2022-
2023 

Dr.Shivani S. Vaidya 
Associate 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Kauthekar V.R 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Thoke Sandip T 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr. Munneshwar P.D 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Umesh T.jadhao Lecturer 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Pawar A.A 
Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Male D. N. Associate Professor FDP on "The role of pharmacist healthcare" 17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.G.N. Dhembre 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Dr.Manmeet Singh Saluja 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.D.A. Rathod 
Assistante 

Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

 Mr. Wathore S.A 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Deshmukh P.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Khillare V.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Raut M.D 
Professor 

FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Qadari Syed 
Lecturer FDP on "The role of pharmacist 

healthcare" 
17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Miss. Ghogare J.D  
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr.Syd Asad ali Syd Fateh ali Associate 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 



 
2022-
2023 

Miss.Lokhande S.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

 Mr. Ranware M.A 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

 Mr.Dafade P.O 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr. More H.M 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Miss.Sabale S.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

 Mr. Ranware M.A 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Miss.Agrawal J.G 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Dipawalee Dattarao Kadam 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Mr. A.U.Kale 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The role of pharmacist 
healthcare" 

17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2022-
2023 

Dr.Rajendra Choksey 
Professor FDP on "The role of pharmacist 

healthcare" 
17/12/2022-
20/12/2022 

2021-
2022 

Mr.Qadari Syed 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Miss.Panchal P.P 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr.Male D. N. 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Miss.Mulik R.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr. Mode S.V 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Miss.Agrawal J.G 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr.Deshmukh P.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr.Khillare V.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr.Raut M.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr. Tagalpallewar P.P  
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

 Mr.Dafade P.O 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

 Mr. Wathore S.A 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Dr.Vidhi Jain  
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 Umesh T.jadhao 

Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 



 
2021-
2022 

Mr.Kauthekar V.R 
Lecturer FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 

analysis" 
17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 Sayali Premsing Rathod 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

 Mr. Guhade.N.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 Shende Smita Govardhan 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2021-
2022 

Mr. More H.M 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Recent methods of herbal drug 
analysis" 

17/12/2021-
12/12/2021 

2020-
2021 

Dr.Shivani S. Vaidya 
Principal 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Syd Asad ali Syd Fateh ali 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Pawar A.A 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Miss.Sabale S.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr. Munneshwar P.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Miss. Deshmukh S.M 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Miss. Ghogare J.D  
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Thoke Sandip T 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Male D. N. 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Miss.Panchal P.P 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Miss. Ghogare J.D  
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 Sayali Premsing Rathod 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 Surywanshi Aparna Surykant 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr. More H.M 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Pawar A.A 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Mr.Qadari Syed 
Lecturer FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 

personality development" 
15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr.Shivani S. Vaidya Principal 
FDP on "The social context of soft skill and 
personality development" 

15/09/2020-
20/09/2020 

2019-
2020 

Dr.Shivani S. Vaidya 
Principal FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 

approach" 
22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Miss.Sayali Premsing Rathod 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 



 
2019-
2020 Miss.Shende Smita Govardhan 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr.Umesh T.jadhao 

Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr.G.N. Dhembre 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr.Kauthekar V.R 
Lecturer FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 

approach" 
22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr.Kadam M.G 
Lecturer FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 

approach" 
22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr.Bodhankar V.R 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr.Qadari Syed 
Lecturer FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 

approach" 
22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Miss.Lokhande S.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Miss.Sabale S.D 
Associate 
Professor 

FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Mr. Munneshwar P.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Gaikwad Shivkumar Ravinder 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Rajendra Bhagwanrao Pajai 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Buktare Ruturaj Pandurang  

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 Borade Madhuri Ashok  

Lecturer FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Miss. Deshmukh S.M 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Dr.Shivani S. Vaidya Principal 
FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2019-
2020 

Miss.Lokhande S.S 
Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Drug Discovery process: A critical 
approach" 

22/10/2019-
27/10/2019 

2018-
2019 KAMBLE A.W 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Aishwarya Dinkar Ghuge 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019  Rajratna Ashokrao Maske 

Lecturer FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Navnath Shrihari Lad 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 

Miss.Lokhande S.S 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Borade Madhuri Ashok  

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Buktare Ruturaj Pandurang  

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 



 
2018-
2019 Dipawalee Dattarao Kadam 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Gaikwad Shivkumar Ravinder 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Parwe Mahesh Manoharrao 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Rajendra Bhagwanrao Pajai 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Sayali Premsing Rathod 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Shende Smita Govardhan 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Surywanshi Aparna Surykant 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Umesh T.jadhao 

Associate 

Professor 

FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 

Mr.Kauthekar V.R 
Lecturer 

FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Suvarna Dhondiram Ade 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 Pohare S.D 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 

Miss.Kadam D.D 
Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

2018-
2019 PAJAI R.B 

Assistant 

Professor 
FDP on "Drug Discovery and 
Development" 

25/11/2018-
29/11/2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Non Teaching staff 

 

2022-
2023 Mr. Deshmukh S.B Sr.Clerk 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr. Shitale B.B Clerk 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Karhale A Assist.Clerk 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Kachave U.M Store keeper 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Deshmukh A.J Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Bharose U.M Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Jagtap R.S Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Babulkar K.Y Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Gaikwad J.S Peon 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Jagtap D.L Peon 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2022-
2023 Mr Jadhav A.M Cleaner 

FDP on "Online data 
management and web 
security" 

09/12/2022-
12/12/2022 

2021-
2022 Mr Sawandar P.C. Librarian 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Miss Kadam A.S Asst. Lab 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr Chandel S.U Office suppirdent 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 



 

2021-
2022 Mr Jadhav S.M Sr.Clerk 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr. Deshmukh S.B Sr.Clerk 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr. Shitale B.B Clerk 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr Karhale A Assist.Clerk 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr Deshmukh A.J Store keeper 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr Bharose U.M Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr Ghodke S.P Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr. Hake H.R Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2021-
2022 Mr. Chavan V.S Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Use of digital 
platforms for eductation in 
india during covid-19 sitution" 

10/10/2021-
14/10/2021 

2020-
2021 Mr Chandel S.U Office suppirdent 

FDP on "Social context of soft 
skill and personality 
development" 

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020 

2020-
2021 Mr Jadhav S.M Sr.Clerk 

FDP on "Social context of soft 
skill and personality 
development" 

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020 

2020-
2021 Mr Kachave U.M Store keeper 

FDP on "Social context of soft 
skill and personality 
development" 

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020 

2020-
2021 Mr Jadhav A.M Cleaner 

FDP on "Social context of soft 
skill and personality 
development" 

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020 

2020-
2021 Mr. Deshmukh A.J Store keeper 

FDP on "Social context of soft 
skill and personality 
development" 

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020 

2019-
2020 Mr. Ugale G. Cleaner 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr. Jadhav S.H. Peon 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr. Sonwane Peon 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 



 
2019-
2020 Miss. Khade P.K Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr Chavan P.K Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr Khillare S.R Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr. Ghatul A.D. Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr. Gondhali A.A Lab Assistant 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr Raut O.G. Lab Technician 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr. Dubhalkar  Comp. Lab Assist. 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2019-
2020 Mr Jadhav S.M Clerk 

FDP on "Communication skills 
and personality development" 

12/12/2019-
17/12/2019 

2018-
2019 Mr. Sawandkar P.C. Librarian 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

2018-
2019 Miss. Kadam A.K. Assistant Librarian 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

2018-
2019 Mr. Sadar D.K. Sr. Clerk 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

2018-
2019 Mr. Gore C.B. Lab Technician 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

2018-
2019 Mr. Chandel S.V. Office suppirdent 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

2018-
2019 Mr. Thoke A.S. Gardner 

FDP on "Soft skills for Non 
teaching staff" 

20/12/2018-
25/12/2018 

 

 

 

 

 PRINCIPAL 


